
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 778 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 37:1263" and before "and" insert a comma "," and "1267,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 37:1263" and before "and" insert a comma "," and "1267,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 1, at the end of line 15, change "nine" to "ten"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 2, line 2, after "New Orleans" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
9 and delete line 3 and insert the following:10 "The member appointed from the list provided for in this Paragraph shall be a
11 minority appointment in alternate appointed terms.12 (3) One member from a list of names submitted by the Louisiana State
13 University Health Sciences Center at Shreveport. The member appointed from the
14 list provided for in this Paragraph shall be a minority appointment in alternate
15 appointed terms."16 AMENDMENT NO. 517 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"18 AMENDMENT NO. 619 On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"20 AMENDMENT NO. 721 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"22 AMENDMENT NO. 823 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "(6)" to "(7)"24 AMENDMENT NO. 925 In Amendment No. 4 by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare (#3209) on page 1,
26 line 21, after "appointed" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "from the
27 list provided for in this Paragraph"28 AMENDMENT NO. 1029 In Amendment No. 4 by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare (#3209), on page 1,
30 at the beginning of line 22, delete "Hospital Association"31 AMENDMENT NO. 1132 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(7)" to "(8)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, after line 29, insert the following:

3 "§1267. Quorum

4 ~~Four~~ Six members of the board constitute a quorum for all purposes including
5 the holding of examinations, the granting of licenses and permits, rulemaking, and,
6 except as provided in R.S. 37:1285.1, the adjudication functions of the board."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 13

8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "A." to "A.(1)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 14

10 On page 4, line 19, delete "an investigation" and insert in lieu thereof "a preliminary review
11 to determine if cause exists to warrant formal investigation"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, change "(1)" to "(a)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 16

15 On page 4, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

16 "(b) Any report from a law enforcement agency, federal or state regulatory
17 agency, reporting authority verified by the board chairman through electronic means
18 or other means, or physician health program or other treatment program that contains
19 information that supports an indication that a possible violation of this Part, or any
20 rule promulgated pursuant to this Part, may have occurred."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 17

22 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, change "(3)" to "(c)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 18

24 On page 4, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

25 "(2) The duration of any preliminary review initiated in accordance with this
26 Subsection shall be no greater than ninety days unless extended by the board.

27 (3) In a preliminary review initiated in accordance with this Subsection, the
28 board may obtain all files and records related to the complaint and to the
29 complainant, and may obtain no more than twenty additional files or records in
30 connection with the review unless the board authorizes review of additional files or
31 records."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 19

33 In Amendment No. 3 by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare (#3209) on page 1,
34 at the beginning of line 7, change ""D." to ""D.(1)"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 20

36 In Amendment No. 3 by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare (#3209) on page 1,
37 at the end of line 11, delete "initiated" and at the beginning of line 12 delete "pursuant to
38 Subsection A of this Section"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 21

2 In Amendment No. 3 by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare (#3209) on page 1,
3 at the end of line 19, delete the quotation mark " " " and between lines 19 and 20 insert the
4 following:

5 (2) The provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection shall apply to practice
6 performance reviews of physicians practicing telemedicine.

7 E. On or before March 1 annually, the board shall submit a report to the
8 House and Senate committees on health and welfare which encompasses, at
9 minimum, all of the following information from the prior calendar year for each type
10 of healthcare professional licensed by the board, delineated by profession type:

11 (1) The number of preliminary reviews conducted in accordance with
12 Subsection A of this Section.

13 (2) The number of complaints that the board received.

14 (3) The number of formal investigations that the board initiated.

15 (4) The number of consent decrees that licensees of the board entered into
16 and other disciplinary actions that the board took."